71

Profire Combustion Inc.

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2008 (unaudited), and the Years Ended March 31, 2008 and 2007

Note 6 – Available for sale securities

The following table sets forth the available for sale securities held by the Company as of March 31, 2008:

Company name Symbol Shares
Market value (USD) as of
3/31/08

Fair market value
(USD)

Copper King Mining Corporation CPRK 50,000 $ 0.053 $ 2,650
Deep Blue Marine Inc. DPBE 1,200,000 0.009 10,800

Total value of trading securities $ 13,450

The following table sets forth the available for sale securities held by the Company as of June 30, 2008:

Company name Symbol Shares
Market value (USD) as of
6/30/08

Fair market value
(USD)

Copper King Mining Corporation CPRK 50,000 $ 0.063 $   3,150
Deep Blue Marine Inc. DPBE 1,200,0000.010 12,200

Total value of trading securities $ 15,350

11

Edgar Filing: FLOORING ZONE INC - Form 8-K

72

Profire Combustion, Inc.
UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

The Flooring

Zone, Inc. Profire Adjusted

(Shell) Combustion, Inc. Combined Pro Forma ProForma

March 31, 2008 Totals Adjustments AJE Totals

ASSETS

Current Assets:

Cash $   740 $   33,097 $   33,837 $   - $   33,837

Accounts receivable - 1,313,638 1,313,638 - 1,313,638

Inventory - 438,985 438,985 - 438,985

Other current assets - 13,853 13,853 - 13,853
Total Current
Assets 740 1,799,573 1,800,313 - 1,800,313

Property and Equipment,
net: - 427,679 427,679 - 427,679

Other Assets: 5,230 - 5,230 - 5,230

TOTAL ASSETS$   5,970 $   2,227,252 $   2,233,222 $   - $   2,233,222

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS'

EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Current Liabilities:

Accounts payable $   100,824 $   530,548 $   631,372 $   - $   631,372

Related party payable 1,141,993 194,571 1,336,564 - 1,336,564

Bank overdraft - - - - -

Accrued expenses 8,967 307,243 316,210 - 316,210

Other current liabilities 22,764 60,667 83,431 - 83,431
Total Current
Liabilities 1,274,548 1,093,029 2,367,577 - 2,367,577

Long-Term Liabilities:

Notes payable 137,211 - 137,211 - 137,211
Note payable - related
party 1,044,009 - 1,044,009 - 1,044,009

Total Long-Term
Payables 1,181,220 - 1,181,220 - 1,181,220

Total Liabilities 2,455,768 1,093,029 3,548,797 - 3,548,797

Stockholders' Equity
(Deficit):

Preferred stock - - - - -

Common stock 19,570 173 19,743 35,000 [1] 45,000

(173) [4]

(9,570) [2]

-
Additional paid-in
capital 760,509 1,038,327 1,798,836 (35,000) [1] (1,456,298)

(3,229,877) [3]

Edgar Filing: FLOORING ZONE INC - Form 8-K

73

9,570 [2]

173 [4]
Retained earnings
(deficit) (3,229,877) 95,723 (3,134,154) 3,229,877 [3] 95,723

Total Stockholders'
Equity (Deficit) (2,449,798) 1,134,223 (1,315,575) - (1,315,575)

TOTAL LIABILITIES
AND STOCKHOLDERS'

EQUITY (DEFICIT) $   5,970 $   2,227,252 $   2,233,222 $   - $   2,233,222

[1] To record the issuance of 35 million shares of The Flooring Zone, Inc. common stock to acquire
100% of the issued and outstanding common stock of Profire Combustion, Inc.

[2] To record the cancellation of The Flooring Zone, Inc. shares leaving 10,000,000 shares outstanding immediately prior to the acquisition

[3] To eliminate accumulated deficit of The Flooring Zone, Inc.

[4] To eliminate the common stock of Profire Combustion, Inc.

Edgar Filing: FLOORING ZONE INC - Form 8-K

74

Profire Combustion, Inc.
UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE YEARS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2007 AND MARCH 31, 2008, RESPECTIVELY

The Flooring

Zone, Inc. Profire Pro-Forma

(Shell) Combustion, Inc. Adjusted

for the Year Ended for the Year Ended Combined Combined

December 31, 2007 March 31, 2008 Totals Adjustments Totals

REVENUES

Sales revenue $   - $   3,569,373 $   3,569,373 $   - $   3,569,373

Other revenue - 783,163 783,163 - 783,163

Total Revenues - 4,352,536 4,352,536 - 4,352,536

COST OF SALES - 2,591,562 2,591,562 - 2,591,562

GROSS PROFIT - 1,760,974 1,760,974 - 1,760,974

OPERATING EXPENSES

General and administrative 58,280 1,351,539 1,409,819 - 1,409,819

Depreciation and depletion - 51,434 51,434 - 51,434

Total Costs and Expenses 58,280 1,402,973 1,461,253 - 1,461,253

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) (58,280) 358,001 299,721 - 299,721

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)

Interest expense (131,742) (10,597) (142,339) - (142,339)

Impairment of securities - (20,560) (20,560) - (20,560)

Gain on sale of assets - 27,056 27,056 - 27,056

Other income - 12 12 - 12

Total Other Income (Expense) (131,742) (4,089) (135,831) - (135,831)

LOSS BEFORE INCOME TAXES (190,022) 353,912 163,890 - 163,890

INCOME FROM DISCONTINUED

OPERATIONS, NET OF TAX 14,749 - 14,749 - 14,749

INCOME TAX EXPENSE - 60,385 60,385 - 60,385

NET INCOME (LOSS) (175,273) 293,527 118,254 - 118,254

FOREIGN CURRENCY
TRANSLATION - 92,371 92,371 92,371

NET COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
(LOSS) $   (175,273) $   385,898 $   210,625 $   - $   210,625

INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE $   (0.01) $   1,929.49 $   0.00

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES 19,569,750 200 25,430,050 45,000,000

Edgar Filing: FLOORING ZONE INC - Form 8-K

75

Edgar Filing: FLOORING ZONE INC - Form 8-K

76

Profire Combustion, Inc.
UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET

The Flooring

Zone, Inc. Profire Adjusted

(Shell) Combustion, Inc. Combined Pro Forma ProForma

June 30, 2008 Totals Adjustments AJE Totals

ASSETS

Current Assets:

Cash $   600 $   3,807 $   4,407 $   - $   4,407

Accounts receivable - 1,244,972 1,244,972 - 1,244,972

Inventory - 403,171 403,171 - 403,171

Other current assets - 19,312 19,312 - 19,312

Total Current Assets 600 1,671,262 1,671,862 - 1,671,862

Property and Equipment, net: - 426,546 426,546 - 426,546

TOTAL ASSETS $   600 $   2,097,808 $   2,098,408 $   - $   2,098,408

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS'

EQUITY (DEFICIT)

Current Liabilities:

Accounts payable $   23,045 $   189,582 $   212,627 $   - $   212,627

Related party payable 46,440 197,804 244,244 - 244,244

Bank overdraft - 162,845 162,845 - 162,845

Accrued expenses - 294,320 294,320 - 294,320

Other current liabilities - 13,614 13,614 - 13,614

Total Current Liabilities 69,485 858,165 927,650 - 927,650

Long-Term Liabilities:

Notes payable - - 0 - -

Total Long-Term Payables - - 0 - -

Total Liabilities 69,485 858,165 927,650 - 927,650

Stockholders' Equity (Deficit):

Preferred stock - - 0 - -

Common stock 16,225 173 16,398 35,000 [1] 45,000

(173) [4]

(6,225) [2]

-

Additional paid-in capital 3,203,087 1,124,932 4,328,019 (35,000) [1] 1,011,220

(3,288,197) [3]

6,225 [2]

173 [4]

Retained earnings (deficit) (3,288,197) 114,538 (3,173,659) 3,288,197 [3] 114,538

Edgar Filing: FLOORING ZONE INC - Form 8-K

77

Total Stockholders' Equity
(Deficit) (68,885) 1,239,643 1,170,758 - 1,170,758

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS'

EQUITY (DEFICIT) $   600 $   2,097,808 $   2,098,408 $   - $   2,098,408

[1] To record the issuance of 35 million shares of The Flooring Zone common stock to acquire 100% of the
issued and outstanding common stock of Profire Combustion

[2] To record the cancellation of The Flooring Zone shares leaving 10,000,000 shares outstanding immediately prior to the acquisition

[3] To eliminate accumulated deficit of The Flooring Zone

[4] To eliminate shares of The Flooring Zone

Edgar Filing: FLOORING ZONE INC - Form 8-K

78

Profire Combustion, Inc.
UNAUDITED CONDENSED COMBINED PRO FORMA STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS AND COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED JUNE 30, 2008

The Flooring Pro-Forma

Zone, Inc. Profire Adjusted

(Shell) Combustion, Inc. Combined Combined

For the Three Months Ended June 30, 2008 Totals Adjustments Totals

REVENUES

Sales revenue $   - $   949,033 $   949,033 $   - $   949,033

Service revenue - 215,543 215,543 - 215,543

Total Revenues - 1,164,576 1,164,576 - 1,164,576

COST OF SALES - 673,232 673,232 - 673,232

GROSS PROFIT - 491,344 491,344 - 491,344

OPERATING EXPENSES

General and administrative 27,829 382,261 410,090 - 410,090

Depreciation - 11,112 11,112 - 11,112

Total Costs and Expenses 27,829 393,373 421,202 - 421,202

OPERATING INCOME (LOSS) (27,829) 97,971 70,142 - 70,142

OTHER INCOME (EXPENSE)

Interest expense (30,492) (15) (30,507) - (30,507)

Other income - 2,272 2,272 - 2,272

Total Other Income (Expense) (30,492) 2,257 (28,235) - (28,235)

INCOME BEFORE INCOME TAXES (58,321) 100,228 41,907 - 41,907

INCOME TAX EXPENSE - 13,623 13,623 - 13,623

NET INCOME (LOSS) (58,321) 86,605 28,284 - 28,284

FOREIGN CURRENCY
TRANSLATION - 18,815 18,815 18,815

NET COMPREHENSIVE INCOME
(LOSS) $   (58,321) $   105,420 $   47,099 $   - $   47,099

INCOME (LOSS) PER SHARE $   (0.00) $   527.10 $   0.00

WEIGHTED AVERAGE SHARES 19,551,371 200 25,448,429 45,000,000

Edgar Filing: FLOORING ZONE INC - Form 8-K

79